
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3547
ANSWERED ON:04.08.2014
ENHANCING EMPLOYABILITY
Sreeramulu Shri B.

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made provision to use at least 10 per cent of Special Central Assistance under the Tribal Sub Plan for skill development and enhance employability of youth in the country;

(b) if so, the details of the Special Central Assistance used for the said purpose during each of the last three years and the current year, State−wise; and

(c) the number of youths benefited from the said programme during the said period, year−wise and State−wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL, MINES AND LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a)Yes, Madam.

(b) & (c) The detail of State-wise releases under Tribal Sub Plan for Skill Development by Ministry of Labour and Employment for the last three years and current year are at Annex-1. States submit the Utilization Certificates and physical progress for various schemes in totality.
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